
Alaska Scientific Crime Detection Laborato

Instrument #:
Sta rt Date:

{oougu

Effective: l0lt0l2O22 Version: 3.0

Analyst(s) , Ia\atw hnnttlr,osLe

01/ts tlb
Date Received: 0+1l.il!.Xtl6

Reason for instrument evaluation
Prtuenlahve t\Aa-l nhn0nCe

Visual Inspection
p Clean E Replace missing screws

[t cermetex Box (modem) is secure Q Ensure modem cable present

E Double Check Valve secured to wall E All tubing and connections secure

fi o-ring inspection and ensure 2 replacement o-rings in bag

As Found Conditions:
Barometric Pressure (inHg) , LQ'QL Tem

as Ah{r1q\2 Exp: wlzglLbr+Linearity Test (attached)
0.0209/2101 Mnf
0.0809/2101 Mnf:
0.3009/2101 Mnf:

Notes

,Ar Lot:
Lot:
Lot:

Y Exp:
Exp:

E voc (attached) l7l verify software version
E vOC internal Siandard value 3 3.00o/o El Non-brinking Subject Test (attached)

Condition of item: EIGood ! Needs Repair

E Ready for Adjustment

fi Aeady for Calibration

End Date:

All printed copies are uncontrolled.
Page 1 of 1

Approved by: Chemistry Supervisor

DataMaster Evaluation Form

perature 1c;, 2l U n"t.tive Humidity e/.)SL'['

Wl te.ltoL^
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LINEARITY CHECK: ContTol Test 1

Alaska Depaltnent of Public safety
DATAI'(AS TER dmt: 100680

EXTERNAI STANDARD INFORI{ATION
NouINAlr 0.020
TA-RGBT AT 29.85: 0.020
LoT *t AG271902
ExPIRAIIoN:6/28/2024
TANK PRESSURE: 660 ps j-

BLANK TEST
INTERNAIJ STANDARD
EXTERNAI STA}IDARD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAI STAND.ARD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BI,ANX TEST
EXTERNAL STAI{DARD
BI,AN( TEST
EXTERNAL ST}NDARD
BI,ANK TEST

0. 000
VERITIED

0 .019
0 .000
0-019
0 .000
0.020
0. 000
o.020
0.000
0.020
0 .000

70t26
LOt26
t0.26
LO |21
10 t21
10:28
10:28
L0.29
LO |29
10:30
10:31
10: 31

Average = 0 .0196
std Dev = 0.0005

- 

Arcohol (q/210L)
---- Elow Rate (L/M)

0. r00
0.090

0-080

0. 070

0.060

0.050

0.040

0. 030

0.020

0, 010

0, 000

0.100
0.090

0. 080

0.070

0.060

0.050

0-040

0-030

0- 020

0. 010

0. 000

0. 100
0.090

0. 080

o,0lo
0. 060

0.050

0.040

0-o30

0.020

0.010
0. 000

0, 100
0. 090

o. 080

0.070

0. 060

o-050

0.040

0-o30

0. 020

0.010
0.000

0.100
0. 090

0. 080

0.070

0. 060

0. 050

o.040

0.030

0.020

0,010
0. 000

0 10 15 25 30

40. o0

36.00

32. 00

28. 00

24.O0

20.oo

16. 00

12.00

8.00

4. O0

0.00

40.00
36.00

32.00

28.00

24.00

20.00

15. 00

12.00

8.00
4. O0

0.00
0 5 1o r5 20 25 30

40,00
36. 00

32.00

28.00

24.00

20-00

16, 00

12. 00

8.00
4. O0

0.00
0 10 15 20 25 30

0 5 10 15 2A 30

40.00
36. 0o

32. 00

28, 00

24 .OO

20,00

16.00

r2.00
8. O0

4.00
0.o0

40.00
36. 00

32,00

28. O0

24.00

20.00

16.00

12. 00

8.00
4.00
0.00

- 

AlcohoI (S/210L)
Elow Rate (L/M)

- 

Alcohot (9/210L)
-----Flow Rate(L/M)

- 

Alcohol (g/210L)
-----Elow Rate (L/M)

- 

Atcohor (g/210L)
-----FIow Rare (L/M)

0 5 10 15 2A 25 30

Datet 1/18 /2023
Time:10r25:02

I

5 2A

'''1"-"'-"-___

I ---- -
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TINEARITY CHBCK: CONtToI TESI 2

A-Iaska Departuent of Public Safety
DATAJ.(AS TER dDt: 10068 O

Daiet 7 / 78 / 2023
Time:10:35:16

EXTERNAI STANDARD INE ORI{ATION
NOMINAI,: O.O8O
TARGET AT 29.85: 0.080
Lor *: AG310901
EXPTRATToN:4/19/2025
TANK PRESSURE: 1272 psi

BI,ANX TEST
INTERNAJ, STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANI( TEST
EXTERNA], STANDARD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAI, STANDARD
BI,AN( TEST
EXTERNAI. STANDAXD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAI STAND}RD
BI,ANK TEST

0.000
VERIFIED

0. 0?9
0.000
0.079
0 .000
0.079
0. 000
0.080
0.000
0.079
0.000

10:36
10:36
10: 37
10:37
10:38
10: 39
10: 39
10 | 40
10:40
L0r41
10: 41
\0t42

Average = 0.0'192
std Dev = 0.0 00 4

- 

AIcohol (g/210L)
- FIow Rate (L/M)

0.200
0.180

0. 160

o-140

0-120

0.100

0.080

0.060

0.040

0. 020

0-000

0. 200
0. r80

0.r60
0.140

0.120

0. 100

0. 080

o.060

0.040

0.020
0.000

o 5 10 20 30

:5 30

?5 3i

?5 30

40.00
35.00

32.00

28. 00

24 -OO

20.00

r6.o0
12. O0

8. 00

{.o0
0.00

40.00
36. 00

32. 00

28.00

24.OO

20. 00

16. 00

12-O0

8.00
4.00
0,0o

40.o0
36. 00

32-OO

28-O0

24.04

20.00

16-O0

12.04

8,00

4.00
0. 00

40.00
36. O0

32.00

28.00

24.OO

20.00

16.00

12.00

8.00

4 .00
0-o0

0 l0 15 :0
0.200
0.180

0-160

0.14 0

a.r20
0.100

0-o80

0. 060

0-040

0- 020

0.000

0,200
0. 180

0.160

0.14 o

0. r20

0.100

0. 080

o.060

0.040

0. 020
o.000

0 -200
0. 180

o.160

0.140

0 -L20

0-100

0.080

0-060

0.040

0.020
0-000

0

0

a

5

10 15 20

10 15 2A
40.00
36. 00

32 -OO

28.00

24.00

20. 00

16.00

12.00

8.00

4.00
0. 00

- 

Alcohol (g/210L)
- - --- Elow Rate (L/M)

- 

AIcohol (g/210L)
FIow Rate (L/M)

- 

AIcoho] (g/210L)
FIow Rate (L/M)

- 

Alcohol (g/210L)
----'Flow Rate (L/M)

0 IO 15 20 3 4.)

-l--
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Pub.Iic Safety
DATAMASTER dlnt: 100 68 0

Datet'l/78/2023
Time:10:43:42

EXTERNAI STANDARD INFORMATION
NOUINAI:0.300
TARGET AT 29-85: 0-299
lor #: AG2179 0 3
ExPIRATIoN:6/28/2024
TANK PRESSURE: 17? psi

BLANK TEST
INTERI.IAL STATIDARD
EXTERNAI STANDARD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAI, STANDARD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAI STANDARD
BLANX TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAI, STAIDARD
BI,ANK TEST

0.000
VERIFIED

o .299
0. 000
0.299
0.000
0.299
0,000
o .299
0. 000
o .29A
0.000

10: 44
10:45
10:45
10:46
10:46
LO | 4'l
LO | 4'l
10:48
10:49
10:50
1"0:50
10r51

Average = 0.2988
std Dev = 0.0004

0. {00

o- 350

0. 300

o -250

0. 200

0. r50

o. roo

o-050

o. 000

o.4oo

0.350

0.300

0-250

o.200

0.150

0.100

0.050

0. 000

0.400

0.350

0. 300

0.250

0.200

0,150

0. 100

0.050

0.000

o.{00

0.350

0.300

0. 250

o.2oo

0. 150

0.100

0.050

0.000

0,400

0.350

0.300

0. 250

0.200

0.150

0.100

0.050

0.000

:5 30

40- 00

35. 00

30. 00

25-OO

20-o0

15.00

10.00

5. 00

0. 00

40.00

35. 00

30. 00

25.OO

20. 00

15. 00

r0.00

5.00

0. 00

40.00

35- 00

30. 00

25. 00

20. 00

15. 00

10.00

5.00

a

0

0

0

5 10 t5 20 25 30

2ra

- 

Alcohot (g/210L)
----- EIow Rate (L/M)

5 10 I5

, I0 15 20 25 30
0. 00

40.00

35. 00

30. 00

25. 00

20. 00

15. 00

10. 00

5.00

40.00

35. 00

30. 00

25. 00

20. 00

15. 00

10. 00

5.00

0.00

5 10 15 2L) 30

- 

Alcohot (g/210L)
-----Elow Rate(L/M)

_ Alcohol (g/210L)
---- E10w Rate (L/M)

i

- 

Alcohol (g/210L)
- --- E10w Rate(L/M)

_ AIcohol (9/210L)
----- FIow Rate (L/M)

0 15 20 3010
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Serial #: 100680

VERMICATION OF CALIBRATION REPORT
ofDataMaster dmt Breath Test Instrument

State ofAlaska
Saientilic Crime Deteotion Laboratory - Statewide Breath Alahol Program Date7118/2023

External Standard Test Values Diagnostic Check

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAI-: 0. 080
TARGET AT 29.84: 0.080
Lor l: AG310901
EXPIRATIoN:4/19/2025
TANK PRESSURE: 1195 psl

0.000
VERI FIED

1L: OI
ll t02

D4T: 3
PIC: 3
Modem:
Questlons: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Hz

8 in

PUMP INFO
Flow Rate = 4.324 LlM

(3.500 L/M - 6.500 L/M)

VE RS I ONS

INTERNAL STANDARD
xq = 0.120 1- 42t

a2
03
2.6

BLANK TES?
INTERNAI- STANDARD

Xq = 0.I21 (1.94S )

EXTERNAL STANDARD
x [1] = 0.0801 (0.00171

BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

X [1] = 0.0?87 (-0.0005)
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

X[1] = 0.0788 (-0.000?)
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNA]- STANDARD

x [1] = 0.0784 (-0.0002)
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

xtll = 0.0790 (0.0007)
BLANK TEST

0
(0.0

0
o

{0.
o
0

.0eo
040)
.000
.079
0027 )

.000

sample Chamber
( 44.0'C - 52.

Breath Tube
(38.0'C - 50.

g. 8'c
)
1 .4"C

PASSED

PASSED
11:02

11:0,

11:03
11r 03

11 :04
11 ;04

11:05
11:05

1l:06

-4
ooc
=4
o"c

( 0, 0023 )

0.000
0. 018

{0.0023)
0, 000
0.079

(0.0022)
0. 000

Lamp Voltage
(1.09 V - 2.53

Cooler voltage =
( 1.03 v - 2-4r

Bi as Voltage
(48 V - 112 v)

Chopper Ereq
(475 Hz - 5?5 H

Barometer

1.86 V
V)
1.12 V

19 V

PASSED

PASSE D

PASSED

PASSED519
zl
29-

Average = 0-0790
std Dev = 0,0007

PASSED

DE?ECTOR INFO
PUMP ON

(0,002 V <- 0,010 v)
PUMP OEE

(0.0o2 V <= 0-010 V)

PASSED

PASSED

FILTER INFO
Filter I
Eilter 2

Eilter 3

PASSE
(0.008 - 4.008 )

PASSE D

PASSED
PASSED

Page 6 of 7 100680 2023.07.18 Evaluation



!r>>P
lx'
r.t t,tno5r,
l). ri

;. 6,
oo

tt
P
o

€U
l-. p

oo
HFIC
!, Fl clztrLAHO
EHE

=

otslo
t:J il ttJ
:d t-l t
czrao!ou -7an>2
*zE.. oln

OE'

-J

HO tE>ZVt
Httjzts:

\l\H!O>(!n!o
Flozz..EXO

HFT<
11 ,,2,.
trlo

x<l!
BI
c)
Fi

F]

i

rtiHEZEnxo!oxrdH!<H
H OHI{a*FJzi!),"trl,Zrr Hi,Ht>..tsooHzt, ol/:,. Fr N. r:

alo. .oz

9..F\t
OrHNoz

oo \I
FI

oz

@Et (atrFrHtruFXtsCFXieFFT
tHlttlF]Fil!
2rnZq2F,F,Z6'l
4\iiE,^AA^22 0 22 oFl!FltslFl!!H@
tdHE r{HHHHta vl(,lu1 vrH
,{(,Fll,FlI,(,d.)Fl tr €tst, rr, l,! O2 E 22 It tlr Ur, Et> !! o

\ ^ \F 
^t < tt

o
I

_l
ts

FIv4ooooooHo}r t t r r. rtl r !0
ooooooHoLno-Jooo\rFlolno\oo<)o@E,ot

PPPPPPHPP

PPPPtstsPPP
6(,NNPOOOO

-.}

E

\l)

[d
Cr
I'l
o
FI

F,

rla
FI

lil

-301-5

9::"Page 7 of 7 100680 2023.07.18 Evaluation




